EP1010

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

RMKS | REF.No. PART No. PARTS NAME / DESCRIPTIONS QTyY NOTES

Black A 1 WEP1010K3678 HEADREST CUSHION (Black) 1
A [5) WEP1010K3618 BACK CUSHION (Black) 1
A (3] WEP1010K3148 MASSAGE WHEEL (Black) 1
A (4] WEP1010K3171 REAR COVER (Black) 1
A (5] WEP1010K3688 SEAT CUSHION COVER (Black) 1
A @ WEP1010K3708 RIGHT ARM REST (Black) 1
A @ WEP1010K3698 LEFT ARM REST (Black) 1
A 5] WEP1010K3788 | UNDER FRAME COVER (Black) 1
A © WEP1010K3798 | CASTOR PIPE COVER (Black) 1
Green A (1] WEP1010G3678 HEADREST CUSHION (Green) 1
A (2] WEP1010G3618 BACK CUSHION (Green) 1
A (3] WEP1010G3148 MASSAGE WHEEL (Green) 1
A (1) WEP1010G3171 REAR COVER (Green) 1
A 5} WEP1010G3688 | SEAT CUSHION COVER (Green) 1
A ® WEP1010G3708 RIGHT ARM REST (Green) 1
A 7] WEP1010G3698 LEFT ARM REST (Green) 1
A (8] WEP1010G3788 UNDER FRAME COVER (Green) 1
A (9] WEP1010G3798 CASTOR PIPE COVER (Green) 1
1 WEP1010L3678 HEAD CONDUCTOR 1

A 2 WEP1010L3618 RECLINE CUSHION 2 *1

A 2 WEP1011L3618 | RECLINE CUSHION (EP1011 Only) 2 *
3 WEP1010L3898 RIGHT RECLINE CONDUCTOR 1
4 WEP1010L3888 LEFT RECLINE CONDUCTOR 1

A 5 WEP1010K9008 SCREW(TP BH K5-12) 11 *q
6 WEP1010L0088 | BACKFRAME 1
8 WEP1010L3048 LOWER BACK FRAME WIRE 1

A 10 WEP1010K9008 SCREW(TP BH K5-12) 2 *1

A 11 WEP1010L6058 | BOLT (HEXAGON M8-20(3P)) 6 *1

12 WEP1010K0228 HINGE PLATE 2 *1

13 WEP1010L6028 BOLT (HEXAGON M10-8.7)) 2 *1
14 WEP1010K0098 RIGHT UNDER PIPE F 1
15 WEP1010K0088 | LEFT UNDER PIPE F 1

16 WEP1010K3378 BOTTOM COVER 4 *q

A 17 WEP1010L9028 | SCREW/(Cup.S.K4-10) 6 *1

18 WEP1010K3188 PIPE CAP 2 *1

19 WEP594K3907 CASTOR 2 *q

A 20 WEP1010K9038 | SCREW(TP K5-16) 2 *1
21 WEP1010K0048 | FRONT UNDER PIPE F 1

A 22 WEP1010K6038 | SCREW(Hexagonal M6-16(3P)) 6 *1
23 WEP1010K0008 | SUPPORT MOUNTING BASE 1
A 24 WEP1010L0318 | SUPPORT MOUNTING BAST CUSHION 1

25 WEP1010K0058 | REAR UNDER PIPE F 2 *q
26 WEP1010K0068 U FORM UNDER PIPE 1
A 27 WEP1010L0328 SEAT SPRING CUSHION 1

28 WEP1010L0918 SEAT SPRING B 8 *1
29 WEP1010L1758 | PNEUMATIC SPRING 1

30 WEP560F0907 | HINGE PIN 2 *1

31 WEP50380357 SNAP PIN A (SSP-8) 2 *1

32 WEP1010L0218 CORD FITTING PLATE 2 *1

A 33 WEP1010L9028 SCREW(Cup.S.K4-10) 3 *{
34 WEP755L0687 | CORD WIRED 1

35 WEP591K0698 RAIL PIECE (A) 2 *1

A 36 WEP1010L9048 SCREW(TP.K4-6) 2 *1

A 37 WEP1010L9058 SCREW(TP.Hexagonal.K4-6) 4 *1
38 WEP1010K1548 DRIVER LINK 1

39 WEP596K0397 | LINKBUSHING 2 *q

RMKS: SPARE PARTS SUPPLIED FROM AROMAT IS MARKED A AHEAD OF REF.No.

— 56—




EP1010

RMKS | REF.No. PART No. PARTS NAME / DESCRIPTIONS QTY NOTES
A 40 WEP1010L9028 | SCREW(Cup.S.K4-10) 2 *q
A 41 WEP1010L6048 | SUPER LOCKNUT(M6) 4 *

42 WEP567G6997 | WASHER 4 *
43 WEP565H5207 | PLOYSLIDER RING A 4 *1
44 WEP1010K4988 | RIGHT LINK PART 1
45 WEP1010K4998 | LEFT LINK PART 1
46 WEP567G0197 | SPRING 2 *9
A 47 WEP1010L9028 | SCREW(Cup.S.K4-10) 4 *
48 WEP1010L1248 | LEG FRAME 1
49 WEP1010L0038 | LEG MOTOR COVER 1
50 WEP1010L1018 | LEG MOTOR 1
51 WEP1010L9068 | SCREW(Bind.TP.K4-14) 6 *
52 WEP1010L2948 | POWER CORD RELAY FOR LEG MASSAGE 1
53 WEP588H3468 | BUSHING 1
A 54 WEP1010L0338 | LEG CUSHION 1
A 55 WEP1010L0348 | SEAT CUSHION 1
A 55 WEP1011L0348 | SEAT CUSHION (EP1011 Only) 1
A 56 WEP1010K9008 | SCREW(TP BH K5-12) 2 *1
A 57 WEP1010K9078 | SCREW(Cup.S.K3-40) 1
A 58 WEP1010K9118 SCREW(TP.S.K3-12) 2 *1
59 WEP578K0778 | BUSHING COVER 1
60 WEP1010K2008 | POWER SOURCE SWITCH BLOCK 1
61 WEP1010L5298 | FUSE(125V 3A) 1
A 62 WEP1010L9128 | SCREW(TP.S.K3-12) 1
A 63 WEP1010L9098 | SCREW(TP.K4-8) 1
A 64 WEP1010K9008 | SCREW(TP BH K5-12) 2 *
A 65 WEP1010L9088 SCREW(Sems K4-8) 2 *1
66 WEP1010L0448 | MOUNTING BASE FOR POWER SOURCE SWITCH 1
67 WEP1010K4458 | CONTROLLER BLOCK 1
68 WEP1010K3078 | CONTROLLER HOUSING AB SET 1
69 WEP755L2118 | CONTROLLER CIRCUIT BOARD W/COMPONENT 1
70 WEP589K9008 | SCREW(TP.K2-8) 2 *
71 WEP596K9167 | SCREW(TP.S52.6-10) 4 *9
72 WEP1010K2068 | CONTROLLER CORD 1
73 WEP1005K2051 POWER CORD(A-2 3PIN PLUG) 1
74 WEP1010K0898 | ARM FITTING CLIP 4 *1
75 WEP1010K1568 | LEG MASSAGE LEVER 1
75 WEP1010W1568 | LEG MASSAGE LEVER (WHITE CHAIR ONLY) 1
76 WEP1010L1898 | LEG MASSAGE LEVER GUIDE 1
A 77 WEP1010L9108 | SCREW(Cup.S.K4-6) 2 *
A 78 WEP1010K1558 | RECLINING LEVER BLOCK 1
A 78 WEP1010W1558 | RECLINING LEVER BLOCK (WHITE CHAIR ONLY) 1
A 79 WEP1010K3468 RIVET 2 *1
80 WEP1010L1218 | RECLINING WIRE 1
81 WEP1010L0858 | CENTER BELT 1
82 WEP1010K3718 | CUSHION PAD 1
83 WEPQ004W8507 | INSULATED TIE (SMALL) Afew
84 WEP004W8517 | INSULATED TIE (MEDIUM) A few
85 WEP004W8527 | INSULATED TIE (LARGE) A few
86 WEP593G0727 | INSULATED TIE T30R-SF(MEDIUM) Afew
A 87 WEP1010L6558 SCREW(Hexagon Soket M6-12) 8
88 WEP1010K3088 | CONTROLLER HOUSING C 1
89 WEP000S8857 | TORQUE WRENCH FOR UP/DOWN SHAFT BOLT 1
90 WEP000S8867 | BOXDRIVER FOR UP/DOWN SHAFT BOLT 1
A WEP1010L8101 INSTRUCTION BOOKLET 1
A WEP1010K8201 OUTER CARTON (BLACK) 1
A WEP1010G8201 OUTER CARTON (GREEN) 1

NOTES: *1 Individual supply. *2 Supplied as set.

— 57 —



